8 ULTIMATE CUSTOMERS Att B, P 3, L 1   541,831,908

9 REVENUE REQUIREMENT L 7 + L 8   573,650,990

10 PRESENT RATE BASE REVENUES Att B, P 3, L 1   541,831,908
11 REVENUE DEFICIENCY/(EXCESS) L 9 - L 10   31,819,081
12 REVENUE CONVERSION FACTOR (1) L 6   1.3894
13 OPERATING INCOME DEFICIENCY/(EXCESS) L 11/L 12   22,901,608

14 RATE BASE Att B, P 2, L 23   1,196,231,856
15 COMMON EQUITY DEFICIENCY/(EXCESS) (%) L 13/L 14 1.91%

16 WEIGHTED EVALUATION PERIOD COST RATE FOR
COMMON EQUITY (%) Att D, L 3, Col D 4.77%

17 WEIGHTED EARNED COMMON EQUITY RATE (%) L 16 - L 15 2.85%
18 COMMON EQUITY RATIO (%) Att D, L 3, Col B 51.00%
19 EARNED RATE OF RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY (%) L 17/L 18 5.60%

Notes:
(1) Revenue Conversion Factor = 1 / [(1 - Composite Tax Rate) * (1 - Bad Debt-Revenue Related Tax Rate -
Regulatory Commission Expense Rate)]

Line
No. Description Adjusted Amount

TOTAL COMPANY

Entergy New Orleans, LLC

Formula Rate Plan
Earned Rate of Return on Common Equity Formula

Electric
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

Interim Rate Adjustment

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding

Attachment B
Page 2 of 4

1 PLANT IN SERVICE (101, 106, & 114) 1,969,189,459 4,163,716 1,973,353,176 RB 1 plus RB 18 Ln 1
2 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (108 & 111) (544,345,652) (75,524,424) (619,870,076) RB 2 excl Ln 219
3   NET UTILITY PLANT 1,424,843,808 (71,360,708) 1,353,483,100 L1 + L2

4 PLANT HELD FOR FUTURE USE - - - RB 3
5 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS (C) (107) - - - RB 15
6 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES (D) (154, 158, & 163) 15,067,063 (1,595,556) 13,471,508 RB 5
7 PREPAYMENTS (D) (165) 6,930,152 (1,033,437) 5,896,715 RB 6
8 CASH WORKING CAPITAL (E) - - - RB 14
9 PROVISION FOR INJURIES & DAMAGES RESERVE (D) (228_2) (4,436,654) (23,283) (4,459,937) RB 8

10 PROVISION FOR PROPERTY INSURANCE RESERVE (D) (228_1) (37,209,857) 37,209,857 (0) RB 7
11 PLANT ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT (115) (6,956,153) (1,190,642) (8,146,795) RB 18 Ln 2
12 INVESTMENT IN SUB-CAPITAL (D) (123) 2,963,000 - 2,963,000 RB 17
13 CUSTOMER ADVANCES (252) 0 - 0 RB 16
14 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS (235) (28,539,257) 6,308,223 (22,231,035) RB 9
15 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INCOME TAXES (190, 282 & 283) (16,198,631) (182,343,054) (198,541,685) RB 10
16 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED ITC - PRE-1971 - - - RB 11
17 OTHER (F) 17,674,560 (7,106,297) 10,568,262 RB 12 Ln 1-8 & 11-12
18 FUEL INVENTORY (D) (151) 141,696 - 141,696 RB 4
19 NET UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE EXPENSE (1823N8) 2,247,856 (2,247,856) - RB 12 Ln 10
20 NET UNAMORTIZED ALGIERS MIGRATION COSTS (1823CM) 2,787,303 (1,078,956) 1,708,347 RB 12 Ln 9
21 NET UNAMORTIZED UNRECOVERED GENERAL PLANT (G) (1080RA) 8,977,542 - 8,977,542 RB 2 Ln 219
22 PENSION LIABILITY RATE BASE EXCL SFAS 158 (242 & 253) (24,083,065) 56,484,204 32,401,138 RB 13

23 RATE BASE 1,364,209,362 (167,977,506) 1,196,231,856 Sum of L3 - L22

NOTES:
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
(E)
(F) Other items includible in rate base but not specifically identified above, including but not limited to any items recognized pursuant to Section 8 of Attachment C
(G)

Reference

Entergy New Orleans, LLC

Formula Rate Plan
Rate Base (A)

Electric
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

Interim Rate Adjustment

Amortize over 20 years per Council Resolution R-19-457

Line No. Description Per Books Adjustments (B) Adjusted Amount

Ending balances are to be utilized except where otherwise noted
Adjustments as set out in Attachment C to this rider EFRP
Amount not subject to AFUDC accrual

[…]

69 LD594: 594  MAINT OF UNDERGROUND LINES DV-CC-TO 70,873 2,145 73,018 58,964 2 -
70 LDT595: 595  MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS DX-DD-TO 12,076 366 12,442 7,848 6 115
71 LD596R: 596  MNT OF ST LIGHT & SIGNAL SYS -RDWY DI-LL-TO - - - - - -
72 LD596NR: 596  MNT OF ST LIGHT & SIGNAL SYS - NONRDWY DI-LL-TO 6,308 191 6,499 - - 6,499
73 LD597: 597  MAINT OF METERS DM-CC-RO - 9 9 5 0 -
74 LD597: 597  MAINT OF METERS DM-CC-TO 7,847 229 8,076 5,328 1 -
75 LD598: 598  MAINT OF MISC DISTRIBUTION PLT LDMSUB 25,726 780 26,505 15,929 12 341
76 Subtotal LDMTOA: MAINTENANCE 2,285,898 69,207 2,355,105 1,415,395 1,040 30,263
77

Entergy New Orleans, LLC

Formula Rate Plan
Cost of Service Labor Study - Detail Model Results - FX-All Functions
Electric
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

Interim Rate Adjustment

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding AF 7.1

Line
No. Line Item Customer Class

Allocator Per Book Adjustment Total Company
Adjusted RES

MASTER
METERED NON

RES
LIGHTING

Entergy New Orleans, LLC

Formula Rate Plan
Cost of Service Labor Study - Detail Model Results - FX-All Functions
Electric
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

Interim Rate Adjustment

78 LCAOTOA: OPERATION
79 LCA901: 901  SUPERVISION LCAMRCR 70,606 (26,700) 43,906 39,555 0 142
80 LCA902: 902  METER READING EXPENSE CM-CC-RO - 11 11 6 0 -
81 LCA902: 902  METER READING EXPENSE CM-CC-TO (124,242) (11) (124,253) (100,106) (4) -
82 LCA903: 903  CUST RCDS & COLLECTION EXP CR-CC-RO - 131 131 68 0 -
83 LCA903: 903  CUST RCDS & COLLECTION EXP CR-CC-TO 1,827,599 55,223 1,882,822 1,684,486 17 5,681
84 LCA905: 905  MISC CUST ACCOUNTS EXP LCAMRCR 9,576 290 9,866 8,888 0 32
85 Subtotal LCAOTOA: OPERATION 1,783,539 28,943 1,812,482 1,632,898 13 5,855
86
87 LCSOTOA: OPERATION
88 LCS907: 907  SUPERVISION CS-CC-TO 518,673 15,701 534,373 478,083 5 1,612
89 LCS908: 908  CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXP CS-CC-TO 41,878 1,269 43,147 38,602 0 130
90 LCS909: 909  INFORM & INSTR ADVTSNG EXP CS-CC-TO 156,335 4,734 161,069 144,102 1 486
91 LCS910: 910  MISC CUST SVC & INFORM EXP CS-CC-TO 555,234 16,806 572,040 511,782 5 1,726
92 Subtotal LCSOTOA: OPERATION 1,272,120 38,509 1,310,629 1,172,568 12 3,955
93
94 LSOTOA: OPERATION
95 LS911: 911  SUPERVISION PLPTDTOA 38 1 39 22 0 0
96 LS912: 912  DEMONSTRATION & SELLING EXP PLPTDTOA 158,895 4,809 163,704 92,130 73 1,712
97 LS916: 916  MISC SALES EXP PLPTDTOA 22,648 686 23,334 13,132 10 244
98 Subtotal LSOTOA: OPERATION 181,580 5,497 187,077 105,284 84 1,957
99
100 Total 15,822,267 207,359 16,029,626 10,060,242 5,816 94,115

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding AF 7.2

Line
No. Line Item Customer Class

Allocator

1 LPGTOA: GENERATION LABOR EXPENSES
2 LP500: 500  OPERATION SUPVSN & ENGINEERING PG-DD-TO
3 LP502: 502  STEAM EXPENSES PG-DD-TO
4 LP505: 505  ELECTRIC EXPENSES PG-DD-TO
5 LP506: 506  MISC STEAM POWER EXPENSES PG-DD-TO
6 LP510: 510  MAINT SUPVSN & ENGINEERING PG-EE-TO
7 LP511: 511  MAINT OF STRUCTURES PG-DD-TO
8 LP512: 512  MAINT OF BOILER PLANT PG-EE-TO
9 LP513: 513  MAINT OF ELECTRIC PLANT PG-EE-TO
10 LP514: 514  MAINT OF MISC STEAM PLANT PG-DD-TO
11 LP517: 517  OPERATION SUPVSN & ENGINEERING PG-DD-TO

[…]

59 Subtotal LCAMRCR: METER READING AND CUST RECORDS 1,703,357 55,353 - 55,353 1,758,711
60 LCA905: 905  MISC CUST ACCOUNTS EXP 9,576 290 - 290 9,866
61 Subtotal LCAOTOA: OPERATION 1,783,539 57,782 (28,839) 28,943 1,812,482
62 LCSOTOA: OPERATION
63 LCS907: 907  SUPERVISION 518,673 15,701 - 15,701 534,373
64 LCS908: 908  CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXP 41,878 1,269 - 1,269 43,147
65 LCS909: 909  INFORM & INSTR ADVTSNG EXP 156,335 4,734 - 4,734 161,069
66 LCS910: 910  MISC CUST SVC & INFORM EXP 555,234 16,806 - 16,806 572,040
67 Subtotal LCSOTOA: OPERATION 1,272,120 38,509 - 38,509 1,310,629

Entergy New Orleans, LLC

Formula Rate Plan
Cost of Service Labor Study - Detail Model Results - FX-All Functions

Electric
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

Interim Rate Adjustment

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding AF 7.5

Line
No. Line Item Per Book (1) AJ08I - Payroll (2)

AJ06G- Stock
Options and
Incentives (3)

Adjustments Total Adjusted

Entergy New Orleans, LLC

Formula Rate Plan
Cost of Service Labor Study - Detail Model Results - FX-All Functions

Electric
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

Interim Rate Adjustment

68 LSOTOA: OPERATION
69 LS911: 911  SUPERVISION 38 1 - 1 39
70 LS912: 912  DEMONSTRATION & SELLING EXP 158,895 4,809 - 4,809 163,704
71 LS916: 916  MISC SALES EXP 22,648 686 - 686 23,334
72 Subtotal LSOTOA: OPERATION 181,580 5,497 - 5,497 187,077

73 Total 15,822,267 482,980 (275,621) 207,359 16,029,626

Notes:
(1) Reference AJ08I.4 - AJ08I.5 Direct Payroll Excluding A&G and AJ08I.10 - AJ08I.12 Affiliate Payroll Excluding A&G.
(2) Reference AJ08I.1 - AJ08I.2 Lns 16, 30, 57, 64, 70, and 75
(3) Reference AJ06G.1 Lns 1 - 5
(4) Account 902000: Meter Reading Expenses was adjusted in AJ08O Non-Payroll AMI Savings adjustment to the forecasted 2022 level.
Therefore, this account was not included in the Payroll adjustment.

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding AF 7.6

Section 10 - Adjustm
ent

W
orkpapers - Att C

AJ02 - Interest
Synchronization

This adjustment synchronizes test year interest expense with adjusted rate base and the embedded long term